
 
Office of Procurement 

1200 N. University Drive, Mail Slot 4979 · Pine Bluff, AR 71601 
Office: (870) 575-8735 · Email: lewisal@uapb.edu · www.uapb.edu 

UAPB is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Institution 
 

ADDENDUM #2 
 

TO:  Prospective Bidders 
 
FROM: Alisha Lewis, Interim Director of Procurement 
 
DATE: June 24, 2025 
 
SUBJECT: UAPB A205 – JBJ Dormitory Shower Repair 
 
The following change(s) to the above-referenced RFP have been made as designated below: 
 
_____ Change of specifications (s) 
___   _ Specification (s) 
__    _  Change of bid opening location 
___X _Change of bid date  
______Cancellation bid 
______Other (Clarification)  
 
 
 

 Change Of Bid Date: 

 
The Bid Opening Date has been changed from July 1, 2025 to July 8, 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This addendum must be read and signed by a person in your company who is authorized to 
bind in any resultant contracts and must be returned when you submit your bid. 
 
 
 
 
______________________________________________/ ____________________________ 
Bidder Name/Title      Date 


